## RESOLUTION 23-1057 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT ESTABLISHING THE APPROPRIATION LIMIT OF THE DISTRICT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023/2024

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Joshua Basin Water District as follows:

- That in accordance with Article XIIIB of the California Constitution and Section 7910 of the Government Code of this State, the appropriation limit for this District is established at \$2,258,915.
- 2. The Board of Directors selects the per capita personal income as the cost-of-living factor to compute the appropriation limit.
- 3. That documentation used in the determination of such appropriation limit has been available to the public at least fifteen days prior to this meeting of the Board of Directors.
- 4. This resolution is effective August 16, 2023.

ADOPTED this 16th day of August, 2023.

Ayes: 5

Noes: ()

Absent: ()

Tom Floen, President, Board of Directors

Sarah Johnson, Board Secretary